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Information Compliance Officer

Registrary’s Office

Edward Hammond
By email

Reference: FOI-2019-44
13 February 2019

Dear Mr Hammond,

Your request was received on 20 January 2019 and | am dealing with it under the terms of the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 (‘the Act’).

You asked:

It would be wonderful if you could provide the following information for any re-applicants for the
Natural Sciences Tripos, at any college in the university, between 2015 and the current
application cycle.

a) Interview?

b) Offer?

c) Number of A* A Levels

d) Average UMS Score

e) Average Natural Science Admissions Assessment Scores

f) Any commonalities in the way successful re-applicants spend their gap year

| am aware that the University may not be able to differentiate between those applicants who
were previously rejected and are re-applying, and those applicants who are applying for the first
time after receiving A Level grades. If such is the case, it would still be wonderful if you could
provide the information above for any post-A Level applicants.

The requested information, insofar as it is held, is attached. Information about interviews is not held; all
interview processes for entry to undergraduate degree courses at the University are set and managed
locally by each of the individual Colleges, each of which is a separate legal entity and public authority
under the Act. Information about gap years is also not held.

Please note that the attached document should not be copied, reproduced or used except in
accordance with the law of copyright.

The Old Schools
Trinity Lane
Cambridge, CB2 1TN

Tel: +44 (0) 1223 764142
Fax: +44 (0) 1223 332332
Email: foi@admin.cam.ac.uk
www.cam.ac.uk
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Registrary’s Office

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a
complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should contact us quoting the reference
number above. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review
within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where
there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your
review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the
Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints
procedure provided by the University. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The
Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF
(https://ico.org.uk/).

Yours sincerely,

)

|

James Knapton


https://ico.org.uk/

"...information for any re-applicants for the Natural Sciences Tripos, at any college in the university,
between 2015 and the current application cycle.

a) Interview?

b) Offer?

c) Number of A* A Levels
d) Average UMS Score

Data
e) Average Natural Science Admissions Assessment Scores
Request f) Any commonalities in the way successful re-applicants spend their gap year
| am aware that the University may not be able to differentiate between those applicants who were
previously rejected and are re-applying, and those applicants who are applying for the first time after
receiving A Level grades. If such is the case, it would still be wonderful if you could provide the
information above for any post-A Level applicants..."
By Edward Hammond
On Sunday, 20 January, 2019
Figures are grouped by UCAS application year. The 2018 application year ran from applications openin
- Apply Vear Fig grouped by UCAS application y pp y pp pening
in September 2017 to Confirmation in August 2018.
Application Applicant information has been anonymized, with each applicant assigned a dummy application
Identifier identifier.
A Levels in England are currently undergoing a period of significant reform. Many applicants applying
from October 2016 onwards will be following linear, rather than modular, A level syllabuses meaning
UMs that UMS is no longer available in a number of subjects. UMS and SUMS data provided in this request is

as supplied by the applicant at the point of entry, but may also include linear marks incorrectly
presented as such.
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Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences

100347
100348
100349
100350
100351
100352
100353
100354
100355
100356
100357
100358
100359
100360
100361

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

99.3
76.9

90.9

89.3

A*A*A*
A*A*A
A*A*A*A*
A*A*A*A
A*A*A*A*
A*AAA
A*A*A*A*
A*A*A
ABBB
A*AAA

AA
A*A*A*ARA*
A*A*A*A*B
A*A*A
A*A*AA



Re-Applicant

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Apply
Year
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Course

Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences

ApplylD

200001
200002
200003
200004
200005
200006
200007
200008
200009
200010
200011
200012
200013
200014
200015
200016
200017
200018
200019
200020
200021
200022
200023
200024
200025
200026
200027
200028
200029
200030
200031
200032
200033
200034
200035
200036
200037
200038
200039
200040
200041
200042
200043
200044
200045
200046
200047
200048
200049
200050
200051
200052
200053
200054
200055
200056
200057
200058
200059
200060
200061
200062
200063
200064
200065
200066
200067
200068
200069
200070
200071
200072
200073
200074
200075
200076
200077

Offer
Holder
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Maths
83
6.2
5.5
6.2
4.5
7.0
9.0
2.7
4.5
2.3
2.7
4.5
3.6
5.0
3.1
3.6
1.8
13
4.0
2.3
83
5.5
5.5
1.8
4.0
4.0
3.6
6.2
5.0
2.3
3.1
13
3.6
5.5
4.0
5.5
5.5
2.7
4.0
4.5
4.0
4.5
4.0
6.2
2.3
5.0
7.0
13
1.8
4.0
9.0
4.0
4.5
4.0
4.5
4.0
7.0
4.5
4.0
6.2
4.0
5.0
4.0
5.0
9.0
6.2
8.3
3.1
7.0
6.2
5.5
13
4.0
2.7
5.5
2.7
2.3

Natural Science Admissions Assessment Results

Physics
5.7
0.0
5.7
0.0
8.5
9.0
7.0
3.2
3.8
0.0
3.8
4.5
1.7
5.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.5
5.7
0.0
9.0
5.1
5.1
0.0
5.7
6.3
5.1
0.0
0.0
3.8
7.0
3.8
0.0
6.3
5.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.7
3.2
7.0
5.7
3.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.5
0.0
0.0
9.0
7.0
7.7
4.5
5.7
0.0
4.5
3.8
3.8
7.0
5.1
5.7
0.0
2.5
5.1
5.7
0.0
0.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
1.7
4.5
8.5
0.0
0.0
0.0

Biology
0.0
2.7
0.0
3.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
2.1
5.3
33
0.0
2.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.9
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
3.9
4.6
3.9
0.0
0.0
4.6
0.0
0.0
5.3
5.3
0.0
8.1
0.0
5.3
5.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.6
0.0
2.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.9
6.0
0.0
4.6
3.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.6
5.3
6.0

Chemistry
0.0
7.1
6.5
8.7
0.0
6.5
9.0
0.0
7.9
3.4
2.7
5.2
4.0
5.2
4.0
2.7
2.0
0.0
1.2
0.0
6.5
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
4.6
6.5
4.0
4.0
0.0
5.8
4.0
2.7
0.0
4.0
7.1
4.6
3.4
5.2
0.0
4.0
0.0
5.2
5.8
5.2
5.8
0.0
4.6
3.4
9.0
7.1
0.0
0.0
4.0
5.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.6
6.5
5.8
5.8
3.4
9.0
0.0
5.2
2.0
3.4
6.5
9.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
2.7
2.7

Advanced Maths
5.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.8
0.0
5.7
5.7
0.0
0.0
6.7
0.0
6.2
0.0
0.0
4.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.8
0.0
1.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.7
2.7
1.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences

200078
200079
200080
200081
200082
200083
200084
200085
200086
200087
200088
200089
200090
200091
200092
200093
200094
200095
200096
200097
200098
200099
200100
200101
200102
200103
200104
200105
200106
200107
200108
200109
200110
200111
200112
200113
200114
200115
200116
200117
200118
200119
200120
200121
200122
200123
200124
200125
200126
200127
200128
200129
200130
200131
200132
200133
200134
200135
200136
200137
200138
200139
200140
200141
200142
200143
200144
200145
200146
200147
200148
200149
200150
200151
200152
200153
200154
200155
200156

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

8.3
5.5
3.6
6.2
1.0
6.2
4.0
4.5
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.5
5.5
4.0
1.0
8.3
1.8
2.7
4.5
5.0
3.6
7.0
7.0
5.5
4.5
3.6
2.7
2.3
4.5
3.6
4.0
3.6
6.2
6.2
5.0
2.3
4.0
7.0
9.0
2.7
7.8
2.2
9.0
7.0
7.0
6.4
7.0
5.3
4.9
2.2
4.9
2.7
5.8
4.9
3.6
2.7
4.9
4.9
5.3
5.3
4.4
7.8
5.3
5.8
7.8
4.9
9.0
1.6
4.4
5.3
3.1
1.0
1.6
5.3
4.9
4.4
3.6
2.7
2.7

0.0
4.5
3.8
3.8
0.0
5.7
0.0
3.8
0.0
4.5
5.1
0.0
9.0
5.1
0.0
6.3
5.7
5.7
7.0
4.5
0.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.1
0.0
4.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.5
6.3
0.0
6.3
2.5
7.2
0.0
7.2
3.5
8.2
0.0
9.0
8.2
4.0
8.2
5.7
0.0
2.9
2.4
7.2
4.0
5.7
5.7
4.6
0.0
4.6
0.0
0.0
7.2
0.0
0.0
4.0
6.4
6.4
7.2
5.1
3.5
0.0
6.4
0.0
0.0
5.1
5.1
0.0
5.1
0.0
3.5
0.0

53
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.9
0.0
0.0
53
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
53
2.7
0.0
6.0
1.5
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
8.1
2.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.5
0.0
5.5
6.2
0.0
6.2
6.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.2
4.8
0.0
3.1
3.1
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
5.5
0.0
3.6

6.5
2.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
5.2
7.1
5.2
5.2
0.0
34
6.5
6.5
0.0
1.0
5.8
2.7
4.0
2.7
0.0
1.2
2.7
8.7
1.2
5.2
6.5
2.7
2.7
9.0
4.6
5.8
5.8
6.5
2.0
6.5
0.0
7.0
7.8
7.8
0.0
7.0
3.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.0
3.5
5.1
4.5
0.0
0.0
3.5
7.8
5.1
2.3
4.0
5.7
7.8
5.1
5.7
4.5
6.3
0.0
4.0
7.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
4.5
5.1
29
1.7
0.0
4.5
6.3
4.5
5.7
1.0
29

0.0
0.0
4.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
6.2
0.0
0.0
5.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.4
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
11
0.0
0.0
9.0
9.0
4.3
0.0
0.0
2.9
0.0
3.6
5.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
29
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences

200157
200158
200159
200160
200161
200162
200163
200164
200165
200166
200167
200168
200169
200170
200171
200172
200173
200174
200175
200176
200177
200178
200179
200180
200181
200182
200183
200184
200185
200186
200187
200188
200189
200190
200191
200192
200193
200194
200195
200196
200197
200198
200199
200200
200201
200202
200203
200204
200205
200206
200207
200208
200209
200210
200211
200212
200213
200214
200215
200216
200217
200218
200219
200220
200221
200222
200223
200224
200225
200226
200227
200228
200229
200230
200231
200232
200233
200234
200235

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

4.9
4.0
44
4.0
4.9
4.9
44
4.9
4.0
4.9
7.0
5.8
44
53
2.7
1.0
6.4
7.0
7.8
44
44
2.7
4.0
53
3.6
44
4.4
6.4
53
44
4.0
5.8
49
2.2
4.0
44
3.6
1.6
4.4
4.0
3.6
4.0
44
2.7
5.8
5.8
5.8
53
44
5.8
4.4
2.2
4.0
4.9
5.8
44
53
7.0
6.4
7.8
3.1
5.8
3.1
4.9
1.0
4.0
16
1.0
44
44
3.6
6.4
53
4.9
4.0
5.3
3.1
4.0
7.8

4.0
3.5
5.7
4.6
4.6
4.0
4.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.2
6.4
3.5
5.7
0.0
2.9
6.4
0.0
5.7
0.0
8.2
1.0
0.0
5.7
3.5
6.4
6.4
6.4
7.2
0.0
1.8
6.4
0.0
0.0
3.5
6.4
0.0
0.0
3.5
0.0
0.0
5.7
0.0
2.4
5.7
6.4
9.0
7.2
3.5
0.0
5.7
0.0
2.4
4.6
2.4
2.9
0.0
5.1
5.1
7.2
0.0
8.2
3.5
0.0
24
1.0
4.6
0.0
0.0
6.4
0.0
8.2
6.4
5.1
0.0
2.4
0.0
0.0
9.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.2
5.5
3.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.8
0.0
0.0
6.2
0.0
5.5
0.0
0.0
4.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.1
0.0
0.0
6.2
5.5
0.0
0.0
4.2
1.9
0.0
13
3.6
0.0
4.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.2
0.0
6.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
25
0.0
0.0
1.9
0.0
0.0
6.2
4.8
3.1
0.0
4.2
0.0
0.0
8.1
4.8
0.0
3.1
3.6
0.0

4.0
0.0
2.9
4.0
5.7
5.1
3.5
4.5
3.5
4.0
7.8
7.0
0.0
5.7
4.5
3.5
6.3
5.1
7.0
7.0
6.3
0.0
0.0
5.7
1.7
1.0
4.0
6.3
3.5
4.5
4.0
0.0
6.3
5.1
2.9
7.0
5.7
4.5
0.0
4.5
7.0
0.0
1.7
3.5
0.0
2.3
0.0
6.3
2.9
4.0
4.0
5.1
2.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.0
0.0
6.3
2.9
3.5
5.7
4.0
5.1
29
3.5
0.0
1.7
5.7
0.0
5.7
7.8
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
23
1.0
0.0

0.0
5.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
3.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
21
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.6
0.0
0.0
4.3
0.0
0.0
5.9
0.0
6.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.3
5.9
3.6
3.6
6.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.9
0.0
0.0
29
0.0
0.0
4.3
0.0
0.0
9.0



2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences

200236
200237
200238
200239
200240
200241
200242
200243
200244
200245
200246
200247
200248
200249
200250
200251
200252
200253
200254
200255
200256
200257
200258
200259
200260
200261
200262
200263
200264
200265
200266
200267
200268
200269
200270
200271
200272
200273
200274
200275
200276
200277
200278
200279
200280
200281
200282
200283
200284
200285
200286
200287
200288
200289
200290
200291
200292
200293
200294
200295
200296
200297
200298
200299
200300
200301
200302
200303
200304
200305
200306
200307
200308
200309
200310
200311
200312
200313
200314

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

3.1
4.0
5.3
6.4
5.8
4.9
4.0
5.8
4.0
4.0
44
3.6
4.0
9.0
6.5
6.5
5.6
5.6
6.5
3.1
4.0
3.1
6.0
44
7.0
4.8
1.9
4.8
438
5.2
4.4
1.0
6.0
3.6
7.6
6.5
5.6
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